2022-2023 STUDENT FEES AND CHARGES

Inst	<u>tructional</u>	Suppl	<u>y Fees</u>
		417	

AK	\$30.00
K-4	\$55.00
5-6	\$60.00
7-12	\$70.00

High School Fees (9-12)

1 663 (3-12)	
School Owned Instrument	\$50.00
Percussion User Fee	\$50.00
Uniform fee	\$15.00
Band Supply Fee	\$75.00
Fall Color guard Fee	\$75.00
Winter Percussion Fee	\$100.00
Winter Guard	\$125.00
Ambassador Show Choir Fee	\$375.00
Focal Point Show Choir Fee	\$275.00

Middle School Fees (7-8) & Intermediate (5-6) Fees

School Owned Instrument	\$50.00
Percussion User Fee	\$25.00

Qualifications for free and/or reduced price lunch will determine waiver of fees (full or partial reduction) for Student Fees

Breakfast Fees

Student Breakfast	\$ 1.95
Adult	\$ 2.30
Orange Juice	\$.40
Second Breakfast	\$ 2.30

Lunch Fees

Student Lunch	K-4 \$2.95; 5-6 \$3.05; 7-12	2 \$3.20	
Second Lunch - All gra	des	\$ 4.15	
Student Milk		\$.50	
Adult Milk		\$.50	
Lunch - Adult Single		\$ 4.15	
Replacement Lunch Card		\$ 3.00	
(one replacement card will be given at no charge each semester)			

Admissions

Activity Ticke All	ets Drama, Musical & Athletic Events K-4 Students 5-6 Students 7-12 Students	\$ 60.00 \$ 65.00 \$ 70.00
	Adult single Family	\$100.00 \$175.00
High School	Athletic Events Adult Admission:	
	Football	\$ 7.00
	Volleyball, Basketball, Wrestling	\$ 5.00
	Baseball, Softball, Soccer, Track	\$ 5.00
	9 th grade	\$ 3.00
	Student Admission:	
	Football	\$ 5.00
	Volleyball, Basketball, Wrestling	\$ 4.00
	Baseball, Softball, Soccer, Track	\$ 4.00
	9th grade	\$ 2.00
High School Music Events (including concerts)		
	Adult General Admission	\$ 6.00
	Student General Admission	\$ 5.00
High School Drama Events		
riigii Scrioor	Adult General Admission	\$ 8.00
	Student General Admission	\$ 5.00
	Otadont Contral / tallilodon	Ψ 0.00

Senior Citizens (62 and older) who are residents of the College Community School District will not be charged if they have been issued a Golden Hawk Pass. These are available by contacting the Prairie High School Activities Office.

Senior Citizens (62 and older) who are not residents of the College Community School District will be charged at a reduced rate. \$3.00 for football and \$2.00 for all other athletic or fine arts events.

Senior Citizens (65 and older) will be admitted to all spectator events free of charge.